Course
HO 0106

HO 0110

HO 0110

TGE 0158

PHTC 0110

PHTC 0150

PHTC 0152

PHTCO161

PHTC 0161

PHTCO0171

PHTCO0171

PHTC
0171L

Book & Tool List

Book List for BTC — Pharmacy Technology

Course Title
Medical Terminology

Over the Counter and
Herbal Medications
Over the Counter and
Herbal Medications

Employment Strategies

Pharmacy Law and
Ethics

Introduction to
Pharmacology
Advanced
Pharmacology
Extemporaneous
Compounding and IV
Certification
Extemporaneous
Compounding and IV
Certification

Applied Pharmacy
Technology |

Applied Pharmacy
Technology |

Applied Pharmacy

Technology | Laboratory

Book Title

Exploring Medical Language —

w/Access, 11t 22 Ed.

PDR Family Gde. To Over-
The-Counter Drug, 98 Ed.
Natural Standard Herb +
Supp. Handbook, 5™ Edition
Employment Strategies for

Today, 15" Ed.

Law + Ethics for Pharmacy

Technicians, 3™ 20 Ed.
Pharmacology: An

Introduction, 7% 16 Ed.

Mosby’s Pharmacy
Technician, 5t 19 Ed.
Pharmacy Tech Series:
Compounding, 6 Ed.

Pharmacy Technician Series:
Sterile Products and Aeseptic
Techniques — w/Access, 2™

11 Ed.
Pharmacy Labs for

Technicians — Text Only, 3™

17 Ed.
Pharmacy Labs for

Technicians —w/2 Access, 3™

17 Ed.
Mosby’s Pharmacy

Technician: Principles and
Practice — w/Access, 51" 19

Ed.

ISBN
6450323711562

9780345417169

9780323029933

9781465269546

9781337796620

9780073513812

8220107293316

9780131147607

9780135109649

9780763867904

9780763877309

9780323443562

TOTAL

Cost
80.56

4.45

24.25
79.38
39.50
51.15
34.00

33.90

56.09

60.95

118.50

34.00

$616.73



Course Fees for BTC — Pharmacy Technology

Course
HO 0106
HO 0110
TGE 0158
PHTC 0110
PHTC 0150
PHTC 0152
PHTC 0161

PHTC 0161L

PHTCO0171
PHTCO0171L
PHTC 0172
PHTC0172L
PHTC 0175

PHTC 0182

Course Title
Medical Terminology
Over the Counter and Herbal Medications
Employment Strategies
Pharmacy Law and Ethics
Introduction to Pharmacology
Advanced Pharmacology
Extemporaneous Compounding and IV
Certification
Extemporaneous Compounding and IV
Certification Laboratory
Applied Pharmacy Technology |
Applied Pharmacy Technology | Laboratory
Applied Pharmacy Technology Il
Applied Pharmacy Technology Il Laboratory
Pharmacy Technician Certification Exam
Preparation
Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar
|

TOTAL

Fee
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
105.00
105.00
105.00

300.00
105.00
160.00
70.00
230.00
35.00
10.00

$1,505.00

Other Fees for BTC — Pharmacy Technology

Description Fee
Physical Examination & Immunizations (completed prior 200.00
to second semester)
Random Drug Screening 40.00
Background Check 50.00
TOTAL $290.00

Tools/Supplies for BTC — Pharmacy Technology

Quantity
1
1
1
Tuition
Books
Fees

Tools/Supplies

Description

Lab Coat (Optional)
Pocket Guide for Pharmacy Technicians, 2" Ed.
Laptop (Optional)

Cost
30.00
75.00
500.00

TOTAL $605.00

Summary
$7,872.00

$616.73
$1,795.00

$605.00



Program Total $10,888.73
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