Book & Tool List

PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY

Basic Technical Certificate: Pharmacy Technology

Book List for BTC - Pharmacy Technology

book List for Bro Thairnacy reclinology					
Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost	
HO 0106	Medical Terminology	Exploring Medical Language – w/Access, 11 th 22 Ed.	6450323711562	80.56	
HO 0110	Over the Counter and Herbal Medications	PDR Family Gde. To Over- The-Counter Drug, 98 th Ed.	9780345417169	4.45	
HO 0110	Over the Counter and Herbal Medications	Natural Standard Herb + Supp. Handbook, 5 th Edition	9780323029933	24.25	
TGE 0158	Employment Strategies	Employment Strategies for Today, 15 th Ed.	9781465269546	79.38	
PHTC 0110	Pharmacy Law and Ethics	Law + Ethics for Pharmacy Technicians, 3 rd 20 Ed.	9781337796620	39.50	
PHTC 0150	Introduction to Pharmacology	Pharmacology: An Introduction, 7 th 16 Ed.	9780073513812	51.15	
PHTC 0152	Advanced Pharmacology	Mosby's Pharmacy Technician, 5 th 19 Ed.	8220107293316	34.00	
PHTC 0161	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV Certification	Pharmacy Tech Series: Compounding, 6 Ed.	9780131147607	33.90	
PHTC 0161	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV Certification	Pharmacy Technician Series: Sterile Products and Aeseptic Techniques – w/Access, 2 nd 11 Ed.	9780135109649	56.09	
PHTC 0171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	Pharmacy Labs for Technicians – Text Only, 3 rd 17 Ed.	9780763867904	60.95	
PHTC 0171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	Pharmacy Labs for Technicians – w/2 Access, 3 rd 17 Ed.	9780763877309	118.50	
PHTC 0171L	Applied Pharmacy Technology I Laboratory	Mosby's Pharmacy Technician: Principles and Practice – w/Access, 5 th 19 Ed.	9780323443562	34.00	
			TOTAL	\$616.73	

Course Fees for BTC - Pharmacy Technology

Course	Course Title	Fee		
HO 0106	Medical Terminology	70.00		
HO 0110	Over the Counter and Herbal Medications	70.00		
TGE 0158	Employment Strategies	70.00		
PHTC 0110	Pharmacy Law and Ethics	70.00		
PHTC 0150	Introduction to Pharmacology	105.00		
PHTC 0152	Advanced Pharmacology	105.00		
PHTC 0161	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV	105.00		
	Certification			
PHTC 0161L	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV	300.00		
	Certification Laboratory			
PHTC 0171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	105.00		
PHTC 0171L	Applied Pharmacy Technology I Laboratory	160.00		
PHTC 0172	Applied Pharmacy Technology II	70.00		
PHTC 0172L	Applied Pharmacy Technology II Laboratory	230.00		
PHTC 0175	Pharmacy Technician Certification Exam	35.00		
	Preparation			
PHTC 0182	Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar	10.00		
	I			
	TOTAL	\$1,505.00		

Other Fees for BTC – Pharmacy Technology

-		
Description		Fee
Physical Examination & Immunizations (completed prior		200.00
to second semester)		
Random Drug Screening		40.00
Background Check		50.00
	TOTAL	\$290.00

Tools/Supplies for BTC - Pharmacy Technology

Quantity	Description	Cost
1	Lab Coat (Optional)	30.00
1	Pocket Guide for Pharmacy Technicians, 2 nd Ed.	75.00
1	Laptop (Optional)	500.00
	TOTAL	\$605.00

Summary

Tuition	\$7,872.00
Books	\$616.73
Fees	\$1,795.00
Tools/Supplies	\$605.00